MRD 3.16.0/



101678481 PTO 1595 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** U.S. Dept. Of Commerce PATENTS ONLY Patent & Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Atty. Docket: 1519.000 Name of conveying party(ies): Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. 2. Gardiner Equipment Co. Name: United States Filter Corporation a Delaware Corporation ADDR: 40-004 Cook Street Palm Desert, California 92211 Nature of Conveyance: ____ Merger Additional name(s) & addresses: ___ Yes X Assignment ____ Security Agm. ____ Change of Name X No Other 10/25/00 Execution Date: Application number(s) or Patent number(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Registration No(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): U.S. Patent No. 4,966,690 Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes X__ No Name and address of party whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 5. concerning document should be mailed: Patents involved: 1 Name: Michael A. Slavin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...\$<u>40</u> Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Enclosed in check Mail Address: 4440 PGA Blvd. Suite 402 X Charge to charge Dep. Acct. 8. Deposit Account No: City: Palm Beach Gardens State: FL Zip: 33410 50-0214 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original d Michael A. Slavin Name of person signing Signature Reg. No: 34,016 Total number of pages including cover sheet, etc. 2

> PATENT REEL: 011675 FRAME: 0699

A§SIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gardiner Equipment Co., a corporation of the State of Texas having an office and place of business at 6911 Breen Road, B-1, Houston, Texas 77086, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademarks, patents, patent applications and inventions identified as:

U.S. Patent No.: 4,966,690	Issued: October 30, 1990
U.S. Application No.: 370,149	Filed: June 21, 1989
Entitled: CHLORINE INDUCTION APPARATUS FOR TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER	

WHEREAS, United States Filter Corporation, having an office and place of business at 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, patents, patent applications and inventions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Gardiner Equipment Co., without representations or warranties with respect to said copyrights and the registrations or the title thereto, does hereby assign unto the said United States Filter Corporation, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, patents, patent applications and inventions therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, patents, patents, patent applications and inventions therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said trademarks, patents, patent applications and inventions therefor.

GARDINER EQUIPMENT CO. By Name: Title:

Date

State of /L County of

10/25/00

State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 25 day of October, 2000.

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

Date

UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION

an M. Merman Bv

Name JoAnn M. Sherman Title: Attorney-in-Fact for Stephen P. Stanczak, Executive Vice President

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 26^{ft} day of Qctober . 2000. Diane Townsend, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4-14-06

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 011675 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 03/16/2001